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FEH

NXT 2200 BISzh&zhtl

NXT 2200 Bi@EFHFE4
TERHE #Hik

5%
1

2

3

4

7*
8*
9*
10
12
12a
12b
12ct
12d
13

32

15F955
NXT204
NXT202
NXT201
161562
15H610
16A026
NXT106
NXT100

NXT101

119050

GOVER, top

CYLINDER

GOVER, bottom

PISTON ASSEMBLY

PACKING, V-block; nitrile
PACKING, backup; leather

RING, retaining

BUMPER, piston; includes magnet
POPPET; includes items 12a-12d
. O-RING; buna—-N

. O-RING; buna—-N

. 0-RING, backup; buna—-N

. O-RING; buna—-N

BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x

203 mm (8 in.)

2%
14
15
17*
18*
20%
21
41
43

44

46*
47
51A
52A
58
59

61
62

T wHik

15F639
NXT203
123196
15F449
119990
15F931
120088
120091

120092

253476
287844
15F674
15F973
120206
277366
116343
111307
NXT112

NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13
MUFFLER

0-RING, piston; nitrile
0-RING, end cap; nitrile
0-RING; buna-N

RING, |ift

SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101 mm (4 in

SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x

51 mm (2 in.)

SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x

63 mm (2-1/2 in.)
GASKET

GOVER, valve, outer
LABEL, safety

LABEL, safety

MUFFLER, poppet

BUMPER

SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8
WASHER, lock; 5 mm
KNOB, de-ice

24

)
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NXT 2200 B AREFTEH

FILH

S[pRNFEMLES
% iR N22DNO | N22DTO | N22DHO | N22LNO | N22LTO | N22LHO | N22RNO | N22RTO | N22RHO | &
22 |KIT, de-ice exhaust, NXT110 |[NXT110 ([NXT110 1
includes items 20, 25, 44,
56, 57
23 KIT, remote exhaust; NXT105 |[NXT105 |[NXT105 1
includes items 20, 44
24 |KIT, low noise exhaust; NXT104 |[NXT104 |NXT104 1
includes items 20, 22, 25,
44, 54, 55, 56, 57, 63
25 |SCREW, machine, hex hd; 120730 [120730 [120730 (120730 (120730 |120730 2
1/4-20 x 25 mm (1 in.)
30 [COVER, top 156377 |15G576 |[15G379 |[15G377 |15G576 |15G379 |15G377 |15G576 |15G379 1
33 |ADAPTER, |ift ring 15F772 15F772 15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 287839 287839 1
36 |GUIDE, strain relief 120143 120143 120143 1
40 |AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; NXT107 |NXT108 |NXT109 |NXT107 |NXT108 |[NXT109 |[NXT107 [NXT108 [NXT109 1
see page 39
45 |SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 107257 107257 1
1/4-20 x 13 mm (1/2 in.) 107257 107257 107257 3
107257 107257 107257 4
54% |DEFLECTOR 15H179 |15H179 |15H179 1
55% |SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 |107257 (107257 2
1/4-20 x 13 mm (1/2 in.)
56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 |[15H190 |[15H190 |[15H190 |[15H190 |15H190 1
57% |GASKET; buna-N 15K345 |[15K345 |[15K345 |[15K345 |15K345 |15K345 1
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 156689 |15G689 |15G689 1
64 |0-RING 108014 |108014 108014 |108014 108014 |108104 1
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring 16D001 {16D001 16D001 |16D001 16D001 |[16D001 1
66 |O-RING 20987 |C20987 20987 |C20987 C20987 |C20987 1
A TEFHREEHERAZEENGE. RERFAEH.
* BITHISIEIIAEE NXT200 HHIEIHE ( iEF5{TITHE ),
* BEFHERRSHNEEEZRIMEE MTI111 ARIEL ( iEF17ITHE )
1 RAF 2009 FEFZETHEZG ( IESHE 13 )
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FEH

NXT 3400 BISzh&zhil
NXT 3400 BiEFHFTE4

&% FThRHE HR

1 15F954 COVER, top

2 NXT304 CYLINDER

3 NXT302 COVER, bottom

4 NXT301 PISTON ASSEMBLY

7* 161562 PACKING, V-block; nitrile

8* 15H610 PACKING, backup; leather

9* 16A026 RING, retaining

10 NXT106 BUMPER, piston; includes magnet
12 NXT100 POPPET; includes items 12a—-12d
12a . 0-RING; buna—-N

12b . 0-RING; buna—-N

120t WXT10T " 5 RING, backup: buna-N

12d . 0-RING; buna—-N

13 119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x

24

203 mm (8 in.)

8% TEH #Hid HE
14 15F639 NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13 6
15 NXT303 MUFFLER 1
17* 122434 O0-RING, piston; nitrile 1
18* 15F449 O0-RING, end cap; nitrile 2
20% 119990 O-RING; buna-N 1
21 15F931 RING, I|ift 1
41 120088 SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101 mm (4 in.) 4
43 120091 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 4
51 mm (2 in.)
44 120092 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 2
63 mm (2-1/2 in.)

46* 253476 GASKET 1
47 287844 COVER, valve, outer 1
51A 15F674 LABEL, safety 1
52A 15F973 LABEL, safety 1
58 120206 MUFFLER, poppet 2
59 277366 BUMPER 1
60 116343 SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8 1
61 111307 WASHER, lock; 5 mm 1
62 NXT112 KNOB, de-ice 1

312381ZAM



NXT 3400 B ARFTE 4

FILH

SHRADNBEHS
N34LNO
SE itk N34DNO | N34DTO | N34DHO | N34LN2 | N34LTO | N34LHO | N34RNO | N34RTO | N34RHO | ¥ &
22 KIT, de—ice exhaust, NXT110 |[NXT110 |[NXT110 1
includes items 20, 25,
44, 56, 57
23 KIT, remote exhaust; NXT105 [NXT105 |NXT105 1
includes items 20, 44
24 KIT, low noise exhaust; NXT104 |[NXT104 |NXT104 1
includes items 20, 22,
25, 44, 54, 55, 56, 57
25 SCREW, machine, hex hd; (120730 (120730 (120730 (120730 (120730 (120730 2
1/4-20 x 25 mm (1 in.)
30 COVER, top 156556 |[15G575 |[15G558 |[15G556 |15G575 |15G558 |15G556 |15G575 |15G558 1
33 ADAPTER, |ift ring 15F772 15F772 15F772 1
35 SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 287839 287839 1
36 GUIDE, strain relief 120143 120143 120143 1
40 AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; NXT107 |NXT108 |NXT109 |NXT107 |NXT108 [NXT109 |[NXT107 |[NXT108 |NXT109 1
see page 39
45 SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 107257 107257 1
1/4-20 x 13 mm (1/2 in.) 107257 107257 107257 3
107257 107257 107257 4
54% |DEFLECTOR 15H179 [15H179 |[15H179 1
55% |SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 [107257 |[107257 2
1/4-20 x 13 mm (1/2 in.)
56 SEAL, exhaust 15H190 |[15H190 |[15H190 |15H190 |15H190 |15H190 1
57% |GASKET; buna-N 15K345 |[15K345 |[15K345 |[15K345 |15K345 |15K345 1
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 156689 [15G689 |15G689 1
64 0-RING 108014 (108014 108014 [108014 108014 (108104 1
65 ADAPTER, lift ring 16D001 [16D001 16D001 |16D001 16D001 |16D001 1
66 0-RING 20987 [C20987 20987 [C20987 20987 [C20987 1
A TEHREEHERAZEENGE. RERFAEMH.
Y BIFEEEIAEE NXT300 HHEIEILHE ( iEF{TITH ).
* OIFERESHEEEZRICME XTI ARELH ( EFTITIE )
1 RAF 2009 FEFZETHEZG ( IESHE 13 )
312381ZAM 35



FEH

NXT 6500 BSzh&zhtl

NXT 6500 B!iE I FE4+

&% TFTEM HWid 4
1 15F953 COVER, top

2 NXT604 CYLINDER

3 NXT602 COVER, bottom

4 NXT601 PISTON ASSEMBLY

7* 161562 PACKING, V-block; nitrile

8* 15H610 PACKING, backup; leather

9* 16A026 RING, retaining

10 NXT106 BUMPER, piston; includes magnet
12 NXT100 POPPET; includes items 12a—-12d

12a . O-RING; buna—-N
12b . O-RING; buna—-N
12ct NXT10T o RING, backup; buna-N
12d . 0-RING; buna—-N

13 119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x
203 mm (8 in.)

36

2% TERMH @R

14
15
17*
18*
20%
21
41
43

44

46*
47
51A
52A
58
59
60
61
62

15F639
NXT603
122675
15F448
119990
15F931
120088
120091

120092

253476
287844
15F674
15F973
120206
277366
116343
111307
NXT112

NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13
MUFFLER

0-RING, piston; nitrile
0-RING, end cap; nitrile
0-RING; buna—-N

RING, lift

SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101 mm (4 in

SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x

51 mm (2 in.)

SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x

63 mm (2-1/2 in.)
GASKET

COVER, valve, outer
LABEL, safety

LABEL, safety

MUFFLER, poppet

BUMPER

SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8
WASHER, lock; 5 mm
KNOB, de—ice

-

)

NOBRD o oo - — o M

QNG N Y QU G Gy
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NXT 6500 B A FEFTE 4

FILH

SHEPNBEHS
N65LNO
% Wik N65DNO | N65DTO | N65DHO | N65LN2 | N65LTO | N65LHO | N65RNO | N65SRTO | N65RHO | 257055 | ¥ &
22 |KIT, de—ice exhaust, NXT110 |NXT110 |NXT110 NXT110 1
includes items 20, 25,
44, 56, 57
23 KIT, remote exhaust; NXT105 |NXT105 ([NXT105 1
includes items 20, 44
24 |KIT, low noise exhaust; NXT104 |NXT104 |[NXT104 1
includes items 20, 22,
25, 44, 54, 55, 56, 57
25 |SCREW, machine, hex hd; |120730 |120730 |120730 (120730 (120730 |120730 120730 2
1/4-20 x 25 mm (1 in.)
30 |COVER, top 16R866 |16R868 |[15F880 |16R866 |16R868 |15F880 |16R866 |16R868 |15F880 |15F880 1
33 |ADAPTER, lift ring 15F772 15F772 15F772 |15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 287839 287839 256893 1
36 |GUIDE, strain relief 120143 120143 120143 |120143 1
40 |AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; NXT107 |[NXT108 |NXT109 |[NXT107 |NXT108 |[NXT109 ([NXT107 |[NXT108 |NXT109 |NXT109 1
see page 39
45 |SCREW, thread—forming; |107257 107257 107257 1
1/4-20 x 13 mm (1/2 in.) 107257 107257 107257 3
107257 107257 107257 |107257 4
54% |DEFLECTOR 15H179 [15H179 |[15H179 1
55% |SCREW, thread—forming; 107257 [107257 (107257 2
1/4-20 x 13 mm (1/2 in.)
56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 |15H190 |[15H190 |[15H190 |[15H190 |15H190 15H190 1
57% |GASKET; buna-N 15K345 |15K345 |[15K345 |[15K345 |[15K345 |15K345 15K345 1
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 15G689 [15G689 [15G689 1
64 |0-RING 108014 (108014 108014 (108014 108014 [108104 1
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring 16D001 |16D0O01 16D001 [16D0O01 16D001 |16DO001 1
66 |O-RING 620987 |C20987 20987 |C20987 620987 |C20987 1
A TEFEBEFHBERAZEENGE. FERFHE M.
* BIFLIEEEAEE NXT600 MHIEIHE ( iE5{TITHE ).
* BOEFERESHNEESERICMEE NXT111 HEIELAE ( iE5{TITH ).
t RAF 2009 FEFZFHIRIHG ( IESEE 13 ),
312381ZAM 37



FEH

S A ENBEM4E ( BFinFE DataTrak )

S[EhRHES
N22LRO
N34LRO
NB5LRO

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ(m)ﬁﬂ
56

21 / i 10 EHE (12) HFE

(ESRE 271 71 )

lﬁ Z JL:J:EE’]
HMEEIFE

T1109488B
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FILH

SEEINEiLHFR ( AFIizFE DataTrak )

SERRIES
N22LRO
N34LRO
NB5LRO

THEFRNHHERHEZRE NXT BSaA I HERAILFE DataTrak HBERASEYS. EATRSHRBPATUERS
SHEMNERBNEERM.

82 PTE4G Hid HE B% FEH #HR HE
7* 161562 PACKING, V-block: nitrile 1 45 107257 SCREW, thread-forming; 1/4-20 x 4
8*  15H610 PACKING, backup; leather 2 13 mm (1/2 in.)

9*  16A026 RING, retaining 1 46" 253476 GASKET 1
10 NXT106 BUMPER, piston: includes magnet 1 47¢ 15M568 COVER, valve, outer 1
12 NXT100 POPPET; includes items 12a-12d 2 S1A 15F674 LABEL, safety 1
12a . 0-RING; buna-N 1 54% 15H179 DEFLECTOR 1
12b NXT101 0-RING; buna—N 1 55% 107257 SCREW, thread-forming; 1/4-20 x 2
12¢t . 0-RING, backup; buna-N 1 13 mm (1/2 in.)

12d . 0-RING; buna-N 1 56 15H190 SEAL, exhaust

13 119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x 203 mm (8 in.) 4 57% 15K345 GASKET; buna—N

14 15F639 NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13 4 58 120206 MUFFLER, poppet

18* 15F449 O0-RING, end cap; nitrile 2 59 277366 BUMPER

20% 119990 O-RING; buna—N 1 60 116343 SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8

21 15F931 RING, |ift 1 61 111307 WASHER, lock; 5 mm

24 NXT104 KIT, low noise exhaust; includes 1 62 N/A PLUG

_, o e S N =

items 20, 25, 44, 54, 55, 56, 57, 63 63% 15G689 DIFFUSER, exhaust
25 120730 SCREW, machine, hex hd; 1/4-20 x 5 64 108014 O-RING

25 mm (1 in.) 65  16D001 ADAPTER, |ift ring
40  NXT107 AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; see page 39 1 66  C20987 O0-RING _ .
41 120088 SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101 mm (4 in.) 4 74 121162 CLIP, strain relief
43 120091 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 4 75 117018 WASHER

51 mm (2 in.) 764 15M573 WIRE HARNESS, remote
44 120092 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 2

63 mm (2-1/2 in.)

SHEHNEEHSS
8% ik N22LRO | N34LRO | N65LRO | (&
1 CAP, top 15F955 |15F954 [15F953 1
2 CYL INDER NXT204 [NXT304 |NXT604 1
3 COVER, bottom NXT202 |NXT302 |NXT602 1
4 PISTON ASSEMBLY: includes item 10 NXT201 [NXT301 |NXT601 1
15 |MUFFLER NXT203 |NXT303 |NXT603 1
17* 0-RING, piston; nitrile 123196 122434 122675 1
30  |COVER, top 15G377 |15G556 |16R866 1

A TEFREEEHERAZENGNE . tFBERFHEH.

* BIEHIEEERIAEE NXT200 (N22LRO) . NXT300 (N34LRO) 71 NXT600 (N65LRO) AEI-EMfE. 1EF1TiTH.

* BIFAERIESHEERRITHEE NTITT AEIELH ( iEF{TITHE ).

& HIFFITEE Datalrak IC1EE NXT406 PIHIEIH ( F1TiTH ). EHEHEFTE 139 #1 144 ( 15EEE 40 7T )
t IRAF 2009 FEFEFZEHIFEEG ( iESEE 13 ),

B NA” BIFEHTERIE .
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FIC

2SH
SEH4 NXT107 BESHE

W DataTrak RIRHVFE M NXT108 =S
TRESHFEMH NXT109 ZS5H

# DataTrak EIRHITE 4 WEZENTEHS
NXT108 £[HE NXT109 ¥E

134

131

T18619a

111 t4106 103 102t 201t o1

148t

138

124 T111295b
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T4 NXT107 BFESW
# DataTrak EIREISE 4 NXT108 =S ( MEFFE )

WELZSIIENTEMH NXT109 =SB
s BEH #HR

20t 119990
101 15X996
102t} 15H633
103 15H394
104t} 15F435
105¢ 15F438
10611 15H634
107+ 15G055
108t NXT138
109 NXT140
110 NXT141
110at4 108014
111 15F440
112 16A038
113t NXT145
117 156905
119 NXT142
119at$ N/A
123 120089
124 120730
120730
131 NXT402
1312 N/A
132 NXT401
133 NXT411
134 107257

312381ZAM

0-RING; buna—-N

COVER, exhaust
GASKET, exhaust cover
BODY, valve
SEAL, plate,
PLATE, valve
GASKET, carriage cover

CARRIAGE, detent, ramp

CARRIAGE, air cup

SLEEVE, cylinder; with o-ring
STOP, valve piston; with o-ring
0-RING, plug, spool

PIN, end cap retainer

COVER, valve

DETENT, spring—loaded (series H
air motors or valve covers; marked
with “B”)

RETAINER, valve plate

VALVE, piston

SEAL, u—cup, piston, spool

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 44 mm (1-3/4 in.)
SCREW, machine, hex washer hd;
1/4-20 x 25 mm (1 in.); NXT108

and NXT109
SCREW, machine
1/4-20 x 25 mm (1 in.); NXT107
MODULE, DataTrak; includes
items 131a and 135; NXT108 only
FUSE; 63 mA; NXT108 only,

see Table 3 on page 14

HOUSING, DataTrak; includes
items 134 and 135; NXT108 only
JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY; includes
items 134 and 136; NXT109 only
SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x
13 mm (1/2 in.); NXT108 and
NXT109 only

valve; nitrile

hex washer hd;

—_ A = a N

FILH

&% TEH# Mk

135 120279
136 15G225
138 15G790
139¢  NXT404
140 NXT403

277355
142+ 104130
1446 118605
145  NXT102
145a11 159589
147 15G722

1481% 253476

SCREW, thread forming; #6 x 16 mm
(5/8 in.); NXT108 only

GROMMET, junction box; NXT109 only
CLIP, solenoid

SENSOR, reed switch; includes
items 144 and 124 (qty 1); NXT108
and NXT109 only

SOLENOID; 7 Vdc; includes items 138
and 124 (qty 2); NXT108 only

PLUG, solenoid port; NXT107 and
NXT109 only

0-RING; buna—-N; NXT107 and
NXT109 only

0-RING; nitrile; NXT108 and
NXT109 only

CONTROL, de—icing; with knob
and o-ring

0-RING, stem, bleed

CARD, diagnostic, multilingual;
NXT108 only

GASKET, end caps, pair

t BHEEZSHEHHIEELHE NT135 ARELHF
( IBEFITITH ).
¥t FELHESHEAF H FZITHLDYHETHEZLHE

NXT144 ( 1B F{TITH ) : #5peE (112) F#HEFH “B” :

/-

SRFHESH ( E 22 7 )

& [IFTFITEE DataTrak FO1EE] NXT406 PIE9E1E

( B1TiTH) ). BHEHEFTE 74. 75 # 76
(IBSIBE 38 7T s

FHE “NA” BRI E IR,

rE

41



R

R~T

SMERMMES | A BRCHT ) | B, BRK(RT ) | 6 BRCHET ) | D, R (CET)
NXT 2200 E! 394 (15.6) 427 (16.8) 391 (15.4) 315 (12.4)
NXT 3400 & 394 (15.5) 424 (16.7) 409 (16.1) 356 (14.0)
NXT 6500 B! 404 (15.9) 434 (17.1) 480 (18.9) 411 (16.2)

i
l%4ﬁ‘fwﬁf |

TI7772A TI7773A

B 4

ZEpHl / THELIR SRS

M T#iRiE L E AWM, B FiEE NXT Sshkzh
M5 Graco TEI{&.

DataTrak HEREZ{EE&
BARE NXT Sah&zhtlisik A8 DataTrak #ER.

SR | #RE4as

L sk NXT 2200 NXT206

High-Flo 15H369 NXT 3400 NXT306

Dura-Flo 600. 750. 900 #1 1200 | 15H370 NXT 6500 NXT606

Dura—Flo 1800 F1 2400 15H371

Xtreme 15H392 111897 MBLHA 28

. 1 BT npt(m) AFIZF2HEAUS .
EEERARSE
‘ ER RIS BER

SmAaH | FRE ‘E%ﬂ%"‘:‘tf“ ISR 311230
NXT 2200 214848 B RERSRIEH 28 F o
NXT 3400 214848 Sl e

NXT 6500 214849 ESRNS TSR TR 340293,
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ZRAR

REFLE

NXT 2200 &

M4 3/8-16 TEEFL

=4 5/8-11 HiffF?l,

100 ZEX 150 =K ( 5.906 ZE~F ) x 120° 2R EF

( 3.938 #E~F )

TI8071A

4 3/8-16 REFL

157 =K
( 6.186 ZF~f )

A1 5/8-11 Rl »
203 =K ( 8.000 Z&~F H)x 120° ? H2REF
150 Zk ( 5.906 Z~F dx 120° ? ¥ EA

( 6.186 ZF~t )
T18070A

NXT 6500 &
A ,
m4 3/8-16 ZEIL ! ] 7\
o) \ @) A SO
‘ \ 7/,
RN NS\
ERLE DI (@)===s: '< >' —
W5 e
O
o)

§% j\\; =4 5/8-11 HI#FHL
= 1 —— 203 =K ( 8.000 3&~f Hx 120° #EREE

< 157 %7!:44
( 6.186 2=~ ) T18069A
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HREHE

AR LR

NXT Szh&zhil

us Ll
RAESANOES 100 7% / FEHET 0.7 Jkig, 7.0 B
SHEMNFENER
NXT 6500 %/ 10. 375 <t 264 ZEk
NXT 3400 & - 7.5 BEF 191 &K
NXT 2200 % : 6.0 Z&~F 152 =%
MFERKE 4.75 F~f 120 =X
FEANORST 3/4 npt (f)
IR O RS ((XRIZEES ) 1 ZE~F npt(f)
RAZHIEE
( FTEBERBRORKEFEE, UFHLRSRER D

60 % / o
THREEE 32-140° ?F | 0-60° 2C
g 8. KBHHS. THEN. BN, ZHEE. BB,
RIEBBEC. &M, BASG

EH R BB B
EE
NXT 6500 % - 69 T 31 TR
NXT 3400 # 50 &% 23 ¥
NXT 2200 % - 46 B 21 F5%

Santoprene® &£ Monsanto Company HJiEMFEIAR.

WM BB RSB ER

5150

ik

51K, #H

R B

+5 (REIR

HE

e HH = 51

Rl

JEER SW 152

TRER SW 155

O |0 |INO| GOl iNd|—

Eadii

HHITFE DataTrak EFEBHZDIHSIHHHES

ElL

Hid

JEZB SW 52

TR SW {55

#*A

Hljw (N (=

rE

44

® O
® @

T19239A

T110950A
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X 100
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HREHE

B/ EFET)
» 40 BE / FHEST )

N22DNO M EE H
( BREEHBBGEMHT, RIETHREE NIRBEHN
EES 1 KRMRERSEAHKE )

105
X 100
R o5
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FI: 80
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BoeER
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HREHE

E 4
A 0.7 Jktg 7 B, 100 B/ EHHE)
B 0.3 Jkthg (2.8 B, 40 B/ FEHFHE~)
N34DNO Mg EFIHE N34DNO & &FE S
( BEEBHRFFHAT, RIBEFHRFENEHEIN
EEE 1 KLEHRERSZEAHKE )
105 105
(E?; 100 & 100
R % E— R o5
# 90 R 9
B A #
85 P — B ss
B 80 PR A — |
§+ 75 % 75
® 0 R 1
HI 65 H 65
e o
60 B 60
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BN BoER
=)
A 0.7 Jktg (7 B, 100 B/ FEHET)
B 0.3 JhH (2.8 E, 40 B/ FEHFHET )
N34LNO, N34LN2 I = ThE N34LNO, N34LN2 KEZEE 5
( BEEBEHBFEET, RBEFHREEDIEHEEH
TEEEE 1 KR EREFEAKE D
105 105
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BEENKE, BATR

BEENKE, BEASTR

HREHE

0 %/ FHET )

B/ ERFET)
N65DNO I8 & [E 5
( BEEERBRGT, RETHREEHIEBSIMEE
B 1 KRHREREEAKE)
105
100
95
90
85
75 — |
B
70
65
60
0 5 10 15 20
FSohER
B/ FHET )
B/ EHFET )
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Graco fRAEIE{F

Graco {RIEAXHEMFAEILEIIH Graco £, BUZHFIEREERMUIENNFRNAIELHE. BRT Graco AHAMEM4FS] . EK.
S ARIBIRSN , Graco BNHEZ AEBERE+=-MANERE, SEHFRET Graco INABERBERIGEEHME. FER{EAFEE Graco
FPEBIGHITRE . BRIEREIFRIEE.
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